
ВИРЯД: ЗЕЛЕНИЙ МОНСТЕР

Петро Гафткович


03/05/22




Агой Хлопці,




Нижче наведено список усіх виріядів які зберігаються в Зеленому монстері. Метою цього списку є 
не тільки залишатися організованим, але щоб відстежувати стан нашого обладнання та мати 
можливість передбачити витрати на ремонт та кошт для MT з року в рік.


-

Коли/як використовувати:

-Цей список потрібно бути перевірети та оновлювати щонайменше 2 і до 4 разів на року. Найбільш 
бажані часи:

-Перед MT, планування - Виконує інтендант - Перегляд коментарів за попередній рік і перевірка 
того, чи придбано відповідне обладнання

-Після МТ  - Виконується інтендантом - оцінка будь-якого пошкодженого, втраченого, недостатнього 
або великого обсягу обладнання, надання коментарів та ідей щодо майбутніх таборів

-Зимові вихідні - виконується курінним інтендантом - оцінює пошкодження, забезпечує організацію 
спорядження для зберігання

-Вихідні з дезимоутворення – виконано курінним інтендантом – оцінка будь-яких пошкоджень 
спорядження протягом зими. Список може бути корисним на зустрічах LOMT, щоб побачити, чи 
потрібно робити якісь серйозні налаштування або покупки для майбутнього MT.

-Список віріяд ідеально розглядається інтендантом (Курінний або MT), оскільки це людина, яка має 
найбільші знання про наше спорядження і може дати уявлення про те, як покращитися в найближчі 
роки, задокументувавши для себе чи майбутніх інтендантів.

-Кожен пункт не потрібно переглядати кожен раз, коли ви переглядаєте список, оскільки це 
вичерпний процес. Якщо елементи відкинуті, інтендант може використати покажчик ззаду, щоб 
знайти предмет і видалити його зі списку. Якщо куплено новий товар, його можна додати до списку, 
а також додати до покажчика.

-Найефективніший спосіб використовувати це – робити нотатки про обладнання під час MT, а потім 
оновлювати документ Google, коли помічається необхідність у ремонті/купівлі. Ці коментарі/
занепокоєння слід додати до колонки КОМЕНТАРІ відповідного пункту. Кожного разу, коли інтендант 
доручається ознайомитися зі списком, його найважливішим завданням буде перевіряти будь-які 
коментарі, зроблені за минулий рік, оскільки це дасть найкращі підказки щодо того, які дії необхідно 
зробити до наступного MT.


список поділений на 7 колонок:

1-й = Номер - Який номер?

2-й = назва предмета - як називається?

3-й = Скільки - Скільки у нас є?

4-й = Місце - В якій зоні?

5-й = Мета - Для чого ми його використовуємо?

6-й = Поле для коментарів - Щось потрібно виправити?

7-е = Фото - як це виглядає?


Оновлення цього списку можуть також слугувати інструментом для молодих Калабанників, щоб 
використовувати їх як проєкт для переходу до водянника, за умови, що список буде оновлено та 
затверджено комісією.  [Максим Мирфі закінчив у червні 2022 року]


Зелений монстер виріяд


# Item Amount Location Purpose Comments Photo

2



1 Tire (205/65-10) 6 Ж spares for 
trailers

-X4 good 
condition

-X2 worn 
down

2 Tires (ST 205/75 D-14) 2 Ж Spares for 
trailers

-x2 good 
condition

3 Tire (7.00-15LT) 3 А Spares for 
trailers

-x1 good 
condition 

-x2 older

4 Tire (225/75 R15) 1 А Spare for 
trailers

Good 
condition

5 Tire (4.80-12) 1 Ж Spare for 
trailers

Good 
condition 

6 Gas can with hose 53L 2 Г Gas for MT -25% filled 
with old gas

-One with 
busted 
stopper

3



7 Gas can with hose 3L 1 Г Gas for MT Very dirty

8 Gas Can 23.3L 6 Г Gas for MT Red

9 USMC water can 22.7L 3 Г Water Blue

10 Diesel Can 5 Gal 5 Г Diesel for MT-Yellow

-Only 2 caps

11 Mini Gas can 1 Gal 4 Г Gas for MT ---

12 Small gas can 2 Gal 1 Г Gas for MT ---

13 USMC gas can 5 Gal 1 ? Gas for MT ---

14 Small tire (4.80-4.00-8) 2 В0 Spares for 
trailers

Both rusty 

15 Blue Rhino Propane tank 15lbs3 Г Propane for 
Kyxnia

---

4



16 Wide Tire (20.5x8.0-10) 1 ? Spares for 
trailers

---

17 Pots, Big 8 Д1 Kyxnia ---

18 Colander (pasta drainer) 1 Д1 Kyxnia ---

19 Medium pots w/ handles 3 Д1 Kyxnia ---

20 Big wooden bowls 3 Д1 Kyxnia ---

21 Roll of black trash bags 1 Д1 Kyxnia ---

22 Aluminum serving/mixing bowls 6 Д1 Kyxnia Numerical 
error

23 Pot lids 6 Д1 Kyxnia

24 Cymbal (brass bangy thing) 1 Д1 Kyxnia ---

5



25 Baking trays 2 Д1 Kyxnia ---

26 50 Gal bin (clear plastic) 1 Д1 Kyxnia ---

27 Tongs 6 Д1 Kyxnia X2 long

X1 med

X3 small

28 Medium wok/pan 4 Д1 Kyxnia ---

29 Small bowls 2 Д1 Kyxnia ---

30 Knives (Varying sizes) Д1 Kyxnia Non-serrated 

31 Knives, Serrated 2 Д1 Kyxnia ---

32 Spatulas 2 Д1 Kyxnia ---

6



33 Bidents 2 Д1 Kyxnia ---

34 Serving Spoons 3-solid

4-porous

Д1 Kyxnia ---

35 Ladle 1-big

1-small

Д1 Kyxnia ---

36 Icing spreaders 2-plastic Д1 Kyxnia ---

37 Cream Cheese Spreader 3-metal Д1 Kyxnia ---

38 Whisk 1 Д1 Kyxnia ---

39 Cheese grater 1 Д1 Kyxnia ---

40 Peeler 1-metal Д1 Kyxnia ---

41 Can opener 4 Д1 Kyxnia ---

7



42 Cooler thermometers 2 Д1 Kyxnia ---

43 Cutting Boards 8 Д1 Kyxnia ---

44 Potato Masher 1 Д1 Kyxnia ---

45 Rags, Microtek 6 Д1 Kyxnia Assorted 
colors


46 Plastic wrap roll 1 Д1 Kyxnia ---

47 Aluminum foil roll & Box 1 Д1 Kyxnia ---

48 Old ChM cooler 6 Д2 Kyxnia ---

49 Sponges 9-
unused

Д1 Kyxnia ---

50 Gumbee 1 Ґ1 Vyriad ---

8



51 Life Jackets 34-good 

6- poor 

Ґ1 Vyriad 34-good 
quality

6- poor quality

52 Measuring cup 1-plastic Д1 Kyxnia Poor quality

53 Dinghy 1-bag ? misc. Bag of things

54 Single Burner 1 ? Kyxnia ---

55 Double Burner 1 ? Kyxnia ---

56 Grill 1 E1 Kyxnia ---

57 Coleman Mini-fuel 7 Д2 Kyxnia -Lanterns, etc

-6 full

58 Kitchen Tent Poles 14 Ґ0 Kyxnia Taped in 
Bundles

9



59 Red/White/Blue Kayak 8 Ґ3, Д3, 
Е3, Є3

Kayaking ---

60 Sunfish 6 Ж Sailing ---

61 Laser 1 A Sailing Boat, not light

62 Coleman lantern 4 Д2 Kyxnia -Gas powered

-X4 minimum

63 Lantern stands 1 Д2 Hold lanterns---

64 Charcoal grill w/ coals and spatula1 Є1 Kyxnia ---

65 Sealed clear bins 7 Д Kyxnia ---

10



66 Tiki Torches 6 Ґ Luau -w/ stand and 
replacement 
wicks

67 Igloo water coolers 4 Д2 Kyxnia ---

68 Kayak Paddles 7 З Kayaking ---

69 Canoe Paddles 18 З Canoeing 14 plastic

4 wooden

11



70 Hand Pump 1 Ґ2 Pump up ---

71 Anchor, white, dirty 1 Ґ1 For boats w/ rope

72 Malibu starter 1 ? boats Dirty but 
functional

73 Tiki Fluid Containers 3 Ґ0 Tiki torches ---

74 Spike ball set 1 Є2 Fun ---

75 Tarps 2 bins Д1 Tarping stuff 1 bin-5L/
3S2M

1 bin - 5L      

12



76 Tarps 1 bin Д1 Tarping stuff Bin of 5L

77 Bin of sails 6 E1 Sailing 5-Sunfish

1- Zuma

78 Hitch & Pin 1 ? Towing ---

79 Power Strips 4 B2 Power ---

80 Water ski/wakeboard handles5 Ґ1 Wake 
boarding

Handle w/ 
rope

81 Water ski/wakeboard handles1 Ґ1 Wake 
boarding

No rope

82 Flags 8 Ґ2 Flying 2 US

2 UKR

2 CAN

2 ChM

83 Sail clips 126 A sailing ---

84 Walkie-Talkies 9 B1 Bulava ---

13



85 Electric Lantern 1 B2 Light ---

86 Electrical Nuts 1 box ? Electrical Box of wiring 
connections

87 Bin of Carport Parts 2 bins Д2 Carport At least 2 
complete

88 Silvery metallic anchor 2 Ґ1 Boating ---

89 Extension cord 2 B2 Power ---

90 Rope 11 roles Ґ2 Misc. ---

91 Assorted military uniforms 1 bin ? misc ---

92 Neck Brace 4 ? Safety ---

93 Assorted medical good 1 box Ґ1 medicine Expired

14



94 Kermanuch bin 1 ? Kermanuch Binder and 
books

95 Back Brace 2 Г Safety gear ---

96 Flair gun 3 B1.5 Safety gear 1- exp 2021

2 exp oct 
2019

97 Yellow foam floaters 4 Г Boating ---

98 Pairs of water skis 5 pairs

1 solo 
ski

З Water skiing ---

99 Wake boards 3 З boarding ---

100 Crock pots 2 Off to the 
side of И

kyxnia gross

101 Lifeguard floaty 1 Г Safety ---

15



102 Crate of Penzoil 4 ? Boating Full of walkie 
talkies now?

103 Bin of grease and lube 7 B1 Boating 4 SAE 90

2 SAE 90 
hoses

7 80W-90

104 Bin of gas stabilizers/brake fluid/ 
carburetor

1 B1 Boating ---

105 Wasp spray 7 B2 Killin wasps ---

106 Bin of fluids 1 bin B1 Boating 4 starter fluid

7 fogging oil

4 spray lube

2 spray paint

107 Crate of Penzoil 4 B1 Boating ---

108 Crate of antifreeze 4 B1 Boating ---

109 Bin of airhorns 5 B2 Boating ---

110 Bin of boat buoys 12 Ґ1 Boating ---

16



111 Bin of engine oils 1 bin B1 Boating 3 Tech oil

2 store oil

2 West Marie

112 Bin of engine oils 10 B1 Boating ---

113 Throw floaties 5 Ґ1 Boating ---

114 Air Fan 1 A misc ---

115 Fire Extinguishers 3 B safety ---

116 Rain poncho 2 ? Rain gear ---

117 Fuel oil mixing bottle 1 ? Boating ---

118 Helmets 3 И Safety ---

119 Corn hole set 1 ? Fun ---

17



120 Med kit 1 ? Safety ---

121 Latex glove box 100 B2 misc ---

122 Safety Vest 1 Є2 safety In Fun bin?

123 Towing equipment 1 Ґ2 towing Misc equip

124 Grease gun 1 B2 Boating ---

125 Chocker 1 B2 Boating ---

126 Propellers 2 B0 Boating ---

127 Wheel bearing grease 1 B1 Boat towing ---

128 Volt Meter 1 Ґ2? Boating ---

18



129 Propeller Wrench 1 ? Boat 
maintenance 

---

130 Chair Float 1 E1 sitting ---

131 Foam seat 3 E1 sitting ---

132 Ratchet straps 18 Ґ2 Towing Only 2 in Ґ2 - 
not sure 
where all the 
other ones 
are

133 Bungy cord 1 Ґ2 Towing ---

134 Plastic sheeting, clear 1 ? Misc. ---

135 Marine Light 1 ? Lighting ---

19



136 Bin of Dish Soap 1 Д1 Cleaning 

137 Canoe 8 outside Canoeing ---

138 Sail boat (Sun fish) rudder 8 E2 Sailing

139 Hose 1 B0 water ---

140 Lighter fluid 2 ? Kyxnia ---

141 Water guns 2 Є2 Fun ---

20



142 Deck cleaner 1 ? Cleaning ---

143 Key Bob 1 B2 misc ---

144 Wires 5 sets Ґ Electrical ---

145 Electric fuel pump 1 ? misc ---

146 Boat console switch board 1 Ґ2? boating May be 
installed in PT

147 Kitchen and Bath Silicore 1 B1 Kyxnia ---

148 Fuel gauge 1 Ґ2 Boating ---

149 Epoxy 1 B1 misc ---

21



150 Electrical tape 1 Ґ Electrical ---

151 Paint Brushes 3 ? Painting ---

152 Light bulb 1 Ґ2 Lighting Courtesy 
Dore

3175

153 Trailer coupler 1 Ґ2 Towing ---

154 Kiddy pool 1 Є2 Fun ---

155 Clip board 7 Є2 Misc. ---

156 Row boat paddle 1 E1 boating ---

22



157 Black light 2 Є2? Zabava ---

158 Mushroom anchor 1 ? Boating ---

159 Spare bindings 1 ? Water skiiing ---

160 Confetti poppers 2 Є2 Zabava ---

161 Dagger board 10 E1 Boating 9 Dagger 
board

1 Lazer

162 Party stuff 1 Є2 Zabava ---

163 Chain for Captains chair 1 Є2 Captians chair---

23



164 Santa Belt 1 Є2 Zabava ---

165 Metal Sheet 1 B1 Misc ---

166 sailing rigging (mast, boom, sail)8 A Sailing Two with sails 
attached

167 Trailer Winch (hand crank) 1 ? Cranking ---

168 Outboard/outdrive flushers 3 ? De-

winterization

---

169 Zip ties 1 bundle ? misc ---

170 Spare Anchor line 3 Ґ2 Boating 1 new 

2 open

24



171 Boat pump 1 ? Boating ---

172 Boat Ladder 2 Є1 Boating Two dif types

173 Two-man tent 1 ? Tenting ---

174 Hand Saw 1 Г Camping ---

175 Big hand pump 1 Б Boating ---

176 Naval flags, small 7 Ґ2 Flying 6 reg

1 UKR

177 ChM Flag (large) 1 Ґ2 Flying ---

178 Ukie fleet patches 1 bunch ? misc ---

179 Thin nylon string 1 Ґ1 Tying ---

25



180 Fiberglass repair kit. 2 Ґ2 Boating ---

181 Funnels 4 B1 Boating ---

182 Propeller 1 ? Boating Two blade

183 Hardware 3 B1 Repairs ---

184 Saw Horse Brackets 3 Ґ2 Repairs Two set mix

185 Kwik seal 1 B1 Repairs ---

186 Port holes 4 Ґ2 Repairs ---

26



187 Plugs 1 Ґ2 Repairs For water 
sealing 

188 Console switch board 1 Ґ2 Repairs ---

189 Lower unit lube pump hose 1 B1.5 Repairs ---

190 Nails 1 bunch B1 Repairs Assorted 

27



191 Oil Funnels 2 ? Tools ---

192 U-bolts diameter 7/16 1 Ґ2 Towing ---

193 Butane Can 1 Ґ2 Kyxnia ---

194 Hub kit 1 Ґ2 Repairs ---

28



195 Hub dust caps 1 Ґ2 Repairs ---

196 P.T. Raw water pump 1 Ґ2 Boating ---

197 Small Battery cables 1 bunch Ґ2 Repairs ---

198 Shrine Tubing 1 Ґ2 Repairs ---

199 Soldering Set 1 set Ґ2 Repairs ---

200 14 Gauge wire 1 Ґ2 Boating White/Red

201 Lead free solder wire 1 Ґ2 Repairs ---

29



202 PVC connectors 1 bunch B Repairs ---

203 Trailer repair 1 ? Repairs ---

204 RPM Engine gauge 1 Ґ2 Spare ---

205 Outboard Wire set 1 Ґ2 Repairs ---

206 Trailer sign mounts 1 Ґ2 Towing ---

208 DVD Player 1 E2 Fun ---

209 Wheel chock 2 Ґ2 Towing ---

30



210 Kayak Float 2 In 
kayaks?

Kayaking ---

211 Crates 13 Everywh
ere

Holding stuff ---

212 Clear crates 3 Everywh
ere

Holding stuff ---

213 Sledge hammer 1 B1.5 Tools ---

214 Wheel barrow 1 ? Tools ---

215 Trash Can 5 З Tools  ---

216 Blue containers 3 З Tools ---

31



217 Step stool 1 Є1 Tool ---

218 Metal parts with Mastylo’s name 1 bag Ґ2 Repairs ---

219 Pressure Gauge 1 ? Tools ---

220 Impeller 1 ? Spares To unknown 
boat

Check 
number

221 Bin of wings, nuts, bolts, screws1 bin B1 Tools ---

222 Reaching clamp 1 ? Parts ---

223 Assorted boat parts for Sails 1 bunch ? Parts ---

224 Fuel line 1 ? Tools ---

225 Bolt Cutter 1 B1.5 Tools ---

32



226 Fiberglass repair kit 1 Ґ2 Repairs ---

227 Safety Glasses 3 B1 Safety ---

228 Casket parts for unknown engine1 ? Parts ---

229 I-Frare Clamps 3 ? Parts ---

230 Base to Pontoon Table 1 ? Spares Pontoon part

231 Radio Antenna 1 ? Tools Connected to 
Coax cable 

232 Starter Engine for Malibu 1 ? Spare NOT broken 

233 Funnels 1 B1 Tools ---

234 Metal Piping 1 In 
between 
Ґ and Д

Misc. ---

33



INDEX:


235 White Board 1 Б Misc. ---

236 Sunfish Trailers 4 И Towing ---

237 Vacuum 1 B2 Tools ---

238 Speakers 2 E2 Fun Missing 
copper audio 
cable

Item: Page:

14 Gauge wire 32

50 Gal bin (clear plastic) 6

Air Fan 18

Aluminum foil roll & Box 9

Aluminum serving/mixing bowls 6

Anchor, white, dirty 11

Assorted boat parts for Sails 33

Assorted medical good 16

Assorted military uniforms 16

Assorted Nuts/bolts 19

34



Back Brace 16

Baking trays 6

Base to Pontoon Table 36

Bidents 7

Big hand pump 28

Big wooden bowls 3

Bin of airhorns 18

Bin of boat buoys 18

Bin of Carport Parts 15

Bin of cleaning supplies 22

Bin of engine oils 18

Bin of engine oils 18

Bin of fluids 18

Bin of gas stabilizers/brake 
fluid/ carburetor

17

Bin of grease and lube 17

Bin of sails 14

Bin of wings, nuts, bolts, screws 35

Black light 25

Blue containers 34

Blue Rhino Propane tank 15lbs 5

Boat console switch board 23

Boat Ladder 27

Boat pump 27

Bolt Cutter 36

Bungy cord 21

Butane Can 31

Can opener 8

Canoe 20 

Canoe Paddles 12

Casket parts for unknown 
engine

36

35



Chain for Captains chair 26

Chair Float 21

Charcoal grill w/ coals and 
spatula

11

Cheese grater 8

ChM Flag (large) 28

Chocker 20

Clear crates 34

Clip board 25

Colander (pasta drainer) 5

Coleman lantern 11

Coleman Mini-fuel 10

Confetti poppers 25

Console switch board 30

Cooler thermometers 8

Corn hole set 19

Crate of antifreeze 18

Crate of Penzoil 17

Crate of Penzoil 18

Crates 34

Cream Cheese Spreader 8

Crock pots 17

Cutting Boards 8

Cymbal (brass bangy thing) 6

Dagger board 26

Deck cleaner 23

Diesel Can 5 Gal 4

Dinghy 10

Double Burner 10

DVD Player 33

Electric fuel pump 24

36



Electric Lantern 15

Electrical Nuts 15

Electrical tape 24

Epoxy 24

Extension cord 15

Fiberglass repair kit 28

Fiberglass repair kit. 34

Fire Extinguishers 19

Flags 14

Flair gun 16

Foam seat 21

Fuel gauge 24

Fuel line 36

Fuel oil mixing bottle 19

Funnels 37

Funnels 37

Gas Can 23.3L 4

Gas can with hose 3L 4

Gas can with hose 53L 4

Grease gun 20

Grill 10

Gumbee 9

Hand Pump 13

Hand Saw 28

Helmets 19

Hitch & Pin 14

Hose 22

Hub dust caps 31

Hub kit 31

I-Frare Clamps 36

Icing spreaders 8

37



Igloo water coolers 12

Impeller 35

Kayak Float 34

Kayak Paddles 12

Kermanuch bin 16

Key Bob 23

Kiddy pool 24

Kitchen and Bath Silicore 24

Kitchen Tent Poles 10

Knives (Varying sizes) 7

Knives, Serrated 7

Kwik seal 29

Ladle 7

Lantern stands 11

Laser 11

Latex glove box 19

Lead free solder wire 32

Life Jackets 9

Lifeguard floaty 17

Light bulb 24

Lighter fluid 22

Lower unit lube pump hose 30

Malibu starter 13

Marine Light 21

Measuring cup 10

Med kit 19

Medium pots w/ handles 5

Medium wok/pan 6

Metal parts with Mastylo’s name 35

Metal Piping 37

Metal Sheet 26

38



Mini Gas can 1 Gal 4

Mushroom anchor 25

Nails 30

Naval flags, small 28

Neck Brace 16

Oil Funnels 30

Old ChM cooler 9

Outboard Wire set 33

Outboard/outdrive flushers 27

P.T. Raw water pump 32

Paint Brushes 24

Pairs of water skis 15

Party stuff 26

Peeler 8

Plastic sheeting, clear 21

Plastic wrap roll 9

Plugs 29

Port holes 29

Pot lids 6

Potato Masher 9

Pots, Big 5

Power Strips 14

Pressure Gauge 35

Propeller 29

Propeller Wrench 20

Propellers 20

PVC connectors 32

Radio Antenna 36

Rags, Microtek 9

Rain poncho 19

Ratchet straps 21

39



Reaching clamp 35

Red/White/Blue Kayak 11

Roll of black trash bags 6

Rope 15

Row boat paddle 25

RPM Engine gauge 33

Safety Glasses 36

Safety Vest 20

Sail boat (Sun fish) rudder 22

Sail clips 15

sailing rigging (mast, boom, 
sail)

26

Santa Belt 26

Saw Horse Brackets 29

Sealed clear bins 11

Serving Spoons 7

Shrine Tubing 32

Silvery metallic anchor 15

Single Burner 10

Sledge hammer 34

Small Battery cables 32

Small bowls 7

Small gas can 2 Gal 4

Small tire (4.80-4.00-8) 5

Soldering Set 32

Spare Anchor line 27

Spare bindings 25

Spatulas 7

Speakers 37

Spike ball set 13

Sponges 9

40



Starter Engine for Malibu 37

Step stool 35

Sunfish 11

Sunfish Trailers 37

Tarps 14

Tarps 14

Thin nylon string 28

Throw floaties 18

Tiki Fluid Containers 13

Tiki Torches 12

Tire (205/65-10) 3

Tire (225/75 R15) 3

Tire (4.80-12) 3

Tire (7.00-15LT) 3

Tires (ST 205/75 D-14) 3

Tongs 6

Towing equipment 20

Trailer coupler 24

Trailer repair 33

Trailer sign mounts 33

Trailer Winch (hand crank) 27

Trash Can 34

Two-man tent 27

U-bolts diameter 7/16 31

Ukie fleet patches 28

USMC gas can 5 Gal 5

USMC water can 22.7L 4

Vacuum 37

Volt Meter 20

Wake boards 17

Walkie-Talkies 15

41



Wasp spray 17

Water guns 23

Water ski/wakeboard handles 14

Water ski/wakeboard handles 14

Wheel barrow 34

Wheel bearing grease 20

Wheel chock 33

Whisk 8

White Board 37

Wide Tire (20.5x8.0-10) 5

Wires 23

Yellow foam floaters 16

Zip ties 27

42


